
This project has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon Europe

Research and Innovation programme under Grant Agreement No 101057511.

Organizers: F. Asvesta, M. Borge, R. Corsini, I. Efthymiopoulos, P. 
Korysko, A. Rodrigues, T. Prebibaj

Advanced Training School on Operation of  
Accelerators

CERN, 3-7 June 2024

I. Efthymiopoulos
ATSOA24 Meeting, 03.06.2024



ATSOA 2024 @ CERN 

• Event web : https://indico.cern.ch/e/ATSOA-CERN24

• Thank you for the interest to the school

• We hope the school will be interesting for you, and 
what you will learn, as well as the overall experience, 
will be profitable for your future career
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CERN Control Room
ISOLDE

PS Booster
CLEAR

Content
Accelerator Complex
Control system
Beam 
characterization
Phasing  SC Cavities
Mass Scans
Steering Algorithms
Other advances 
Topics

How to apply
EURO-LABS Webpage:
https://web.infn.it/
EURO-LABS/

Deadline for applications

January 31st

Contact & other info: mj.borge at csic.es

Courses - Hands-on – Simulation
3 Facilities

CLEAR, ISOLDE, PSB
June 3rd -7th , 2024
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ATSOA 2024 @ CERN 

• Advanced
• no real prerequisite, basic knowledge of physics, electromagnetism, mathematics and 

programming – ready to learn and explore

• Training
• content – subjects/topics  - hands-on on – learn principles and apply to real systems

• School
• students/trainees – lecturers/instructors - exercises

• Operation of Accelerators
• Beam production/manipulation – systems in accelerators – practice with real beams
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us you

3



Accelerators

ATSOA - 03.06.2024 I.Efthymiopoulos

CLEAR 
R. Corsini

ISOLDE
A. Rodriguez

CPS Complex
PSB + PS
F. Asvesta
T. Prebibaj

Accelerator Design 
& Simulations

T. Prebibaj
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The Program
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Monday 
03/06

Tuesday 
04/06

Wednesday 
05/06

Thursday 
06/06

Friday 
07/06 

AM 09:00 – 12:00 Lectures
All

hands-on
ISOLDE : Group A
PSB: Group B
CLEAR: Group C

Lectures 
Exercises

All

hands-on
ISOLDE : Group C
PSB: Group A
CLEAR:Group B

hands-on
ISOLDE : Group C
PSB: Group A
CLEAR: Group B

Lunch 12:00 – 14:00

PM 14:00 – 17:30 hands-on
ISOLDE : Group A
PSB: Group B
CLEAR: Group C

hands-on
ISOLDE : Group A
PSB: Group B
CLEAR: Group C

visit
ISOLDE : Group B
PSB:Group C
CLEAR:Group A

hands-on
ISOLDE : Group C
PSB: Group A
CLEAR: Group B

Closing
All

Group A Group B Group C

Hans-on ISOLDE - PSB PSB - CLEAR CLEAR - ISOLDE

Visit CLEAR ISOLDE PSB
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The Groups
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Name Email Address Affiliation

Group A

Konrad Altenmuller konrad@altenmueller.net ESS Bilbao

Pablo García Gil pablogarciagil16@gmail.com University of Vigo

Vicente Garcia Távora vicente.garcia@uam.es Universidad Autónoma de Madrid

Martha Reece m.reece@gsi.de GSI

Alexandru-Gabriel 

Stoica
alexandru.gabriel.stoica@cern.ch Horia Hulubei National Institute of Physics and Nuclear Engineering

Gregory Willmott gw00431@surrey.ac.uk University of Surrey

Group B

Mircea George Coman
mircea-

george.coman.3720@student.uu.se
Uppsala University

Eleonora Diociaiuti eleonora.diociaiuti@lnf.infn.it INFN-LNF

Corey Lehmann corey.lehmann@physics.ox.ac.uk Univeristy of Oxford

Hannes Max Gurlich hannes.max.gurlich@cern.ch Technische Universitaet Dresden

Philipp Schoch philipp.schoch@desy.de DESY

Alex Fomin

Group C

Audrey Anne anne@lpccaen.in2p3.fr
Université de Caen Normandie, ENSICAEN, CNRS/IN2P3, LPC Caen UMR6534, 

F-14000 Caen, France

Alec Clapp alec.clapp.2021@live.rhul.ac.uk Royal Holloway

Marie Deseyn marie.deseyn@kuleuven.be KU Leuven

Yulia Komar ky957359@gmail.com DESY

Florian Lemaitre florian.lemaitre@ijclab.in2p3.fr in2p3

Jesús Sánchez Prieto jesus.sanchez.prieto@cern.ch Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Cientificas (CSIC)
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The Program

• Friday closing session 

• Each group prepares a short presentation (oral and/or slides) on things they learned, 
what they will take home 

AND 

• questions or issues they would like to further discuss
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The Program

• Dinner
• Not defined yet, will be a restaurant downtown Geneva! 
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